General and administrative expenses (275,727) 19,161 2,407 (254,159)
Other operating expenses, net (112,506) (465) 4,097 (108,874)
Total operating cost and expenses (2,196,781) 18,959 6,504 (2,171,318)
Income before taxes and income from equity in affiliates 1,209,247 18,959 6,504 1,234,710
Income tax expense (262,360) 4,114 (6,504) (264,750)

Net income 1,001,015 23,073 – 1,024,088
Net income attributable to Noah Holdings Private Wealth and

Asset Management Limited shareholders 1,009,494 23,073 – 1,032,567

179Noah Holdings Private Wealth and Asset Management Limited ANNUAL REPORT 2023

(Amount In Thousands, except for share and per share data, or otherwise stated)

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements

24. Reconciliation between U.S. GAAP and International Financial Reporting Standards
(Continued)

Reconciliation of Consolidated Balance Sheets

As of December 31, 2022

IFRS adjustments

Consolidated Balance Sheets (Extract)

Amounts

as reported

under U.S.

GAAP

Cash and cash

equivalents

(Note (i))

Share-based

compensation

(Note (iii))

Deferred

Income

Tax arising

from asset

acquisition

(Note (iv))

Amounts

as reported

under IFRS

RMB RMB RMB RMB RMB

Assets
Cash and cash equivalents 4,403,915 (1,513,113) – – 2,890,802

Short-term investments 315,979 1,513,113 – – 1,829,092

Property and equipment, net 2,486,317 – – (183,186) 2,303,131

Total Assets 11,798,135 – – (183,186) 11,614,949

Deferred tax liabilities 249,768 – – (183,186) 66,582

Total Liabilities 2,297,660 – – (183,186) 2,114,474

Shareholders’ equity:
 Additional paid-in capital 3,803,183 – 11,314 – 3,814,497

 Retained earnings 5,604,954 – (11,314) – 5,593,640

Total Shareholders’ Equity 9,500,475 – – – 9,500,475

180 Noah Holdings Private Wealth and Asset Management Limited ANNUAL REPORT 2023

(Amount In Thousands, except for share and per share data, or otherwise stated)

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements

24. Reconciliation between U.S. GAAP and International Financial Reporting Standards
(Continued)

Reconciliation of Consolidated Balance Sheets (Continued)

As of December 31, 2023
IFRS adjustments

Consolidated Balance Sheets (Extract)

Amounts
as reported

under U.S.
GAAP

Cash and cash
equivalents

(Note (i))

Share-based
compensation

(Note (iii))

Deferred
Income

Tax arising
from asset

acquisition
(Note (iv))

Amounts
as reported
under IFRS

RMB RMB RMB RMB RMB

Assets
Cash and cash equivalents 5,192,127 (1,616,316) – – 3,575,811
Short-term investments 379,456 1,616,316 – – 1,995,772
Property and equipment, net 2,482,199 – – (176,682) 2,305,517

Total Assets 12,685,378 – – (176,682) 12,508,696

Income tax payable 89,694 – (4,114) – 85,580
Deferred tax liabilities 262,404 – – (176,682) 85,722

Total Liabilities 2,257,815 – (4,114) (176,682) 2,077,019

Shareholders’ equity:
 Additional paid-in capital 3,798,662 – (18,959) – 3,779,703
 Retained earnings 6,436,946 – 23,073 – 6,460,019

Total Shareholders’ Equity 10,427,563 – 4,114 – 10,431,677

Notes:

(i) Cash and cash equivalents

Under U.S. GAAP, cash equivalents are short-term, highly liquid investments that have both of the following characteristics: (1)
readily convertible to known amounts of cash and (2) so near their maturity that they present insignificant risk of changes in
value because of changes in interest rates. The Group’s cash and cash equivalents consist of cash on hand, demand deposits,
fixed term deposits and money market funds, which are unrestricted as to withdrawal and use, and have original maturities of
three months or less when purchased, presenting insignificant risk of changes in value.